
MARIST (3-1) -vs- Charleston Southern (0-4)
2/7/2026 at Charleston, SC (CSU Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Metzger, Ava (1-0)
Loss: CLOPTON,Kinsey (0-2)
HBP: NORTH,Mackenzie
PB: None
 
Start: 4:20 PM   Time: 1:55   Attendance: 209   Weather: 50 and sunny!

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
MARIST 0 6 0 1 7 14 11 1
Charleston Southern 0 1 0 0 2 3 7 2

MARIST 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Geiser, Annabelle 1b 2 3 2 1 2 0 0
    Scarano, Marissa ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Roumelis, Lily 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ahr, Haley ss 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Pusey, Peyton cf 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Rogers, Samantha dh 2 1 1 2 2 1 0
Kunze, Sienna c 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
    Manory, Isabella ph/c 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
Wiltsie, Livie 3b 2 1 0 0 2 0 1
Salvo, Maia 2b 4 1 1 4 0 2 3
Manley, McKenna lf/2b 3 2 2 0 1 0 0
Hampton, Ava rf 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
Metzger, Ava p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sidlowski, Anna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 14 11 12 9 5 8

2B: Rogers, Samantha (1)
HR: Salvo, Maia (1)
SF: Kunze, Sienna (1)
SB: Geiser, Annabelle (3); Ahr, Haley (1); Pusey, Peyton (3); Wiltsie,
Livie (1); Manley, McKenna (2); Hampton, Ava (1)
HBP: Manory, Isabella (1)
E: Wiltsie, Livie (1)

Charleston Southern 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
KINGSMORE,Blakley cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    CHANDLER,Emily ph 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
DIMOND,Jordyn lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
    SPAYD,Sydney ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
MARTIN,Camryn 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    MILLER,Addison ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
SANDVIG,Carsten dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
    JONES,Linley ph 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
YOURMAN,Charlee 3b 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    SMITH,Payton ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
MARCACCI,Lorenzza 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
LEE,Maddie rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
SMITH,Emma c 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
VILLAESCUSA,Emma ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
CLOPTON,Kinsey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LAUFFER,Riley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DELUCO,Gianna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    NORTH,Mackenzie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 3 7 3 1 1 6

2B: SPAYD,Sydney (1); YOURMAN,Charlee (1)
SB: SANDVIG,Carsten (1)
E: MARCACCI,Lorenzza (1); VILLAESCUSA,Emma (1)
DP: 1

MARIST IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Metzger, Ava (W, 1-0) 4.0 5 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 17 18 8 4 –
Sidlowski, Anna 1.0 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 0 2 –
Totals 7 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 23 24 8 6

Charleston Southern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
CLOPTON,Kinsey (L, 0-2) 1.1 5 6 4 2 3 0 0 0 0 11 13 0 1 –
LAUFFER,Riley 2.2 2 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 8 12 4 2 –
DELUCO,Gianna 0.1 2 5 5 3 1 1 0 0 0 3 6 0 0 –
NORTH,Mackenzie 0.2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 6 2 0 –
Totals 11 14 12 9 5 1 0 1 0 26 37 6 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

MARIST - Top of 1st MAR CSU
Geiser, Anna walked. 0 0
Ahr, Haley reached on a fielding error by ss; Geiser, Anna advanced to second. 0 0
Pusey, Peyto reached on a fielder's choice; Ahr, Haley out at second ss to 2b; Geiser, Anna advanced to
third. 0 0
Rogers, Sama struck out looking; Pusey, Peyto stole second. 0 0
Kunze, Sienn struck out swinging. 0 0

Charleston Southern - Bottom of 1st MAR CSU
KINGSMORE,B. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
DIMOND,J. fouled out to 3b. 0 0
MARTIN,C. singled. 0 0
SANDVIG,C. flied out to rf. 0 0

MARIST - Top of 2nd MAR CSU
Wiltsie, Liv walked. 0 0
Salvo, Maia struck out swinging. 0 0
Wiltsie, Liv stole second. 0 0
Manley, McKe reached on a fielding error by 2b; Wiltsie, Liv advanced to third. 0 0
Manley, McKe stole second. 0 0
Hampton, Ava singled to right field, RBI; Manley, McKe advanced to third; Wiltsie, Liv scored. 1 0
Hampton, Ava stole second. 1 0
Geiser, Anna singled, bunt, RBI; Hampton, Ava advanced to third; Manley, McKe scored, unearned. 2 0
Geiser, Anna stole second. 2 0
Ahr, Haley singled, RBI; Geiser, Anna advanced to third; Hampton, Ava scored. 3 0
Ahr, Haley stole second; Geiser, Anna scored on the throw, unearned. 4 0
Pusey, Peyto singled; Ahr, Haley advanced to third. 4 0
Pusey, Peyto stole second. 4 0
Rogers, Sama doubled to left field, 2 RBI; Pusey, Peyto scored; Ahr, Haley scored. 6 0
LAUFFER,R. to p for CLOPTON,K.. 6 0
Kunze, Sienn fouled out to rf; Rogers, Sama advanced to third. 6 0
Wiltsie, Liv grounded out to ss. 6 0

Charleston Southern - Bottom of 2nd MAR CSU
YOURMAN,C. doubled to center field. 6 0
MARCACCI,L. flied out to rf. 6 0
LEE,Maddie grounded out to 2b; YOURMAN,C. advanced to third. 6 0
SMITH,Emma singled through the left side, RBI; YOURMAN,C. scored. 6 1
VILLAESCUSA singled; SMITH,Emma advanced to second. 6 1
KINGSMORE,B. singled; VILLAESCUSA advanced to second; SMITH,Emma advanced to third. 6 1
DIMOND,J. reached on a fielder's choice; KINGSMORE,B. out at second 2b to ss. 6 1

MARIST - Top of 3rd MAR CSU
Salvo, Maia flied out to lf. 6 1
Manley, McKe singled through the left side. 6 1
Hampton, Ava grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b; Manley, McKe out on the play. 6 1

Charleston Southern - Bottom of 3rd MAR CSU
MARTIN,C. lined out to 1b. 6 1
SANDVIG,C. walked. 6 1
YOURMAN,C. flied out to cf. 6 1
SANDVIG,C. stole second. 6 1
MARCACCI,L. lined out to lf. 6 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

MARIST - Top of 4th MAR CSU
Geiser, Anna singled. 6 1
Ahr, Haley flied out to rf. 6 1
Geiser, Anna stole second. 6 1
Pusey, Peyto walked. 6 1
Pusey, Peyto stole second; Geiser, Anna stole third. 6 1
Rogers, Sama walked. 6 1
Kunze, Sienn flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Rogers, Sama advanced to second; Pusey, Peyto advanced to third;
Geiser, Anna scored. 7 1
Wiltsie, Liv walked. 7 1
Salvo, Maia struck out swinging. 7 1

Charleston Southern - Bottom of 4th MAR CSU
LEE,Maddie lined out to rf. 7 1
SMITH,Emma flied out to cf. 7 1
VILLAESCUSA grounded out to ss. 7 1

MARIST - Top of 5th MAR CSU
DELUCO,G. to p for LAUFFER,R.. 7 1
Manley, McKe walked. 7 1
Manley, McKe stole second. 7 1
Hampton, Ava struck out swinging. 7 1
Geiser, Anna walked. 7 1
Ahr, Haley singled through the right side; Geiser, Anna advanced to second; Manley, McKe advanced to
third. 7 1
Pusey, Peyto singled to left field, RBI; Ahr, Haley advanced to second; Geiser, Anna advanced to third;
Manley, McKe scored. 8 1
Pusey, Peyto advanced to second on a wild pitch; Ahr, Haley advanced to third; Geiser, Anna scored. 9 1
Rogers, Sama walked. 9 1
Manory, Isab pinch hit for Kunze, Sienn. 9 1
NORTH,M. to p for DELUCO,G.. 9 1
Manory, Isab hit by pitch, RBI; Rogers, Sama advanced to second; Pusey, Peyto advanced to third; Ahr,
Haley scored. 10 1
Wiltsie, Liv popped up to 2b. 10 1
Salvo, Maia homered to center field, 4 RBI; Manory, Isab scored; Rogers, Sama scored; Pusey, Peyto
scored. 14 1
Manley, McKe singled to center field. 14 1
Hampton, Ava walked; Manley, McKe advanced to second. 14 1
Scarano, Mar pinch hit for Geiser, Anna. 14 1
Scarano, Mar lined out to 2b. 14 1

Charleston Southern - Bottom of 5th MAR CSU
Roumelis, Li to 1b for Scarano, Mar. 14 1
Manory, Isab to c. 14 1
Manley, McKe to 2b for Salvo, Maia. 14 1
Scarano, Mar to lf for Manley, McKe. 14 1
Sidlowski, A to p for Metzger, Ava. 14 1
CHANDLER,E. pinch hit for KINGSMORE,B.. 14 1
CHANDLER,E. reached on an error by 3b. 14 1
SPAYD,Sydney pinch hit for DIMOND,J.. 14 1
SPAYD,Sydney doubled to left field; CHANDLER,E. advanced to third. 14 1
MILLER,A. pinch hit for MARTIN,C.. 14 1
MILLER,A. singled, RBI; SPAYD,Sydney advanced to third; CHANDLER,E. scored, unearned. 14 2
JONES,Linley pinch hit for SANDVIG,C.. 14 2
JONES,Linley reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; MILLER,A. out at second 2b to ss; SPAYD,Sydney scored. 14 3
SMITH,Payton pinch hit for YOURMAN,C.. 14 3
SMITH,Payton struck out swinging. 14 3
MARCACCI,L. grounded out to p. 14 3



Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


